

December 17, 2012

WHEREAS, on December 3, 2012 by Roll Call No. 12-1836, the City Council duly resolved that a public hearing be held on December 17, 2012 at 5:00 p.m., in Council Chambers at City Hall, to consider a proposal from Wakonda Living, LLC to amend the approved Wakonda Living PUD Planned Unit Development Conceptual Plan for property located in the vicinity of 1430 Park Avenue subject to the following revisions:

- 1. Inclusion of typical building elevations for the semi-detached dwellings on the Conceptual Plan.
- 2. Conformance with all administrative review comments by the Permit and Development Center Administrator.

WHEREAS, due notice of the hearing was published in the Des Moines Register on December 6, 2012, as provided by law, setting forth the time and place for hearing on the proposed amendment to the approved PUD Conceptual Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Plan and Zoning Commission has recommended that the proposed amendment to the approved PUD Conceptual Plan be approved, subject to the Conceptual Plan being first amended to include the conditions set forth below and as set forth in the attached letter from the Planning Administrator; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the published notice those interested in said proposed amendment to the approved PUD Conceptual Plan, both for and against, have been given opportunity to be heard with respect thereto and have presented their views to the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, as follows:

1. Upon due consideration of the facts, statements of interested persons and arguments of counsel, the objections to said proposed amendments to the approved PUD Conceptual Plan for the property in the vicinity of 1430 Park Avenue, and more specifically described below, are hereby overruled and the hearing is closed:

Lots 1 thru 26 inclusive, Wakonda Plat 1, an Official Plat, all now included in and forming a part of the City of Des Moines, Polk County, Iowa.



## Roll Call Number

Agenda Item Number 49

December 17, 2012

2. The amended PUD Conceptual Plan for the Property described above, which is on file in the Community Development Department, is hereby approved, subject to the plan being first amended to satisfy the following conditions recommended by the Plan and Zoning Commission, and subject to approval of such amendments by the Community Development Director:

- (1) Inclusion of typical building elevations for the semi-detached dwellings on the Conceptual Plan.
- (2) Conformance with all administrative review comments by the Permit and Development Center Administrator.

Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_ to adopt and to approve the amended PUD Conceptual Plan

FORM APPROVED:

Michael F. Kellev

Assistant City Attorney

| COUNCILACTION   | YEAS   | NAYS  | PASS | ABSENT  | CERTIFICATE   |
|---|--|---|------|---------|---|
| COWNIE  | I, DIANE RAUH,                                 |   | 1    |         | OLITINIOATE   |
| COLEMAN   |  | I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby |      |         |   |
| HENSLEY said City of Des Moines,<br>among other proceedings |  |   |      |         | certify that at a meeting of the City Council o said City of Des Moines, held on the above date |
|   | among other proceedings the above was adopted. |   |      |         |   |
|   | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he                  |   |      |         |   |
| MEYER   |  | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my    |      |         |   |
| MOORE<br>TOTAL  |  |   |      |         | hand and affixed my seal the day and year firs<br>above written.                                |
|   |  |   |      |         |   |
| MOTION CARRIED  |  |   | AI   | PPROVED |   |
|   |  |   |      |         |   |
|   |  |   |      |         |   |
| Mayor   |  |   |      | Mayor   | City Clerk  |

-2-

TO: DES MOINES CITY COUNCIL, ON 12/17/2012

RE: AGENDA ITEM , 12/17, 2012

PARK AVENUE PROTESTING NEIGHBORS

- v. HUBBELL REALTY
- v. ZONING STAFF
- v. CITY OF DES MOINES PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION AND ITS BOARD MEMBERS WHO VOTED IN FAVOR OF HUBBELL REALTY

12/3/2012 STATEMENT OF PROTEST AND COMPLAINT TO DES MOINES CITY COUNCIL FOR PROTESTERS

The **Protesting** PARK AVENUE NEIGHBORS who appeared at the two (2) Des Moines City Planning and Zoning Meetings referencing the duplex additions to the Wakonda request by Hubbell Realty complain to the Des Moines City Council as follows:

- 1. That on two occasions the Zoning Commission voted to first inconsistently deny (7-3) and then, thereafter, and approving (8-3) with one abstaining, showing that the Hubbell Project has serious questions, issues, concerns, deficiencies, inadequacies and unacceptable features and architecture.
- 2. That said Hubbell request is not acceptable as now requested:

## **DUPLEXES**

2012 0187. Item Date 112 (am not) in favor of the request L(affi) (Circle One) Print Name Signature Address Æ すめア Reason for opposing gr approving this request may be listed below: 0187 2012 -7-2012 ltem Date 50831 I (am) (am not) in favor of the request. (Circle One), ormanek. Print Name MO Rinie Signature Address Reason for opposing or approving this request may be listed below: being planned are not an appropriate Publexes desdite aims sellina HUDBle 01 Daint. of home À nice -Loug-term aht is tude Levelopment create a greater inconsistency ue will This Geens Aei) orno 2 vel DDMBA and homes quickly without to sell more April be

÷.

2012 Item 0187 . 4 Date 11-8-12 I (am) (am not) in favor of the request. (Circle One) Print Name Signature\_ PARK AVE, 50315-2157 Address Reason for opposing or approving this request may be listed below: / 2012 0187 Item Date (am not) in favor of the request. I (am) (Circle One) Print Name (0) Signature . βr +208 Address 31 C Reason for opposing or approving this request may be listed below: Condos Manu iA area <u>11av</u>. CONAES 0A iah bor 00 d റെ  $\rho$ in (O inpet 1 tion tor 15 +devaluat property NON -ìda DŤ

Date 11/11/12 2012 0187 Item I (am) (am not) in favor of the request? (Circle One) MEREDIA Honts Print Name Signature S MORNES, +71 ARIC hē Address /4/4 [150] Reason for opposing or approving this request may be listed below: OLD ITEME ON SAME ANT BASED ON WE KACIMSED THAT GAS IN PLACE AT THE TIME THE MISTER PUTN TYRROVING NAIS DE QUEST GILL LIKELY IMVE #ND LL ON THE LATLICE OF MY ITONE, The A NEED TUE INPART PROPE PALT 5065 NF EC7 Date\_11/06/2012 2012 0187 Item I (am) (am not) in favor of the request. (Circle One) Print Name Signature 1110 Addres Reason for opposing or approving this request may be listed below:

No. 0419 P. 2

Date NOVEMBER 13, 2012 0187 1 Item 2012 I (am) ((am not)) n favor of the request. (Circle Øne) Print Name BARbothin I MelCiDary Signature Barbarg J. Mark Address 1435 PARE AUR. Reason for opposing or approving this request may be listed below: The Frenedse in density ANR Jehiold TEAHE and PRAKANE Ant Complore Charges in the PIAN And Ang NOT COPSISTANT of the Wainhand -THE ONLY JUST fication is "projit" for